# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MACAEL, INC.	07/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSA RESEARCH LLC
Street Address:	2077 LINDA FLORA DRIVE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90077

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9115024
Application Number:	14801657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-788-3267

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH H. OHRINER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54016-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY CANDELORO
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Candeloro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment MACAEL to CSA Patent#page1.tif source=Assignment MACAEL to CSA Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 503953238 REEL: 039388 FRAME: 0341

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by MACAEL, INC., a Nevada corporation with an address of 2077 Linda Flora Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90777 ("ASSIGNOR"). ASSIGNOR is the current owner or applicant of record of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment A (the "INVENTIONS").

CSA RESEARCH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 2077 Linda Flora Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90077 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in the INVENTIONS and any Patents that may be granted therefore world-wide.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights to the INVENTIONS world-wide (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor world-wide, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

ASSIGNOR authorizes issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE deems necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTIONS world-wide.

# **ASSIGNOR:**

25 July 16 Date

By: Ed Rice, President

For MACAEL, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

25 July 16

By: Ed Rice

For CSA RESEARCH LLC

1 of 2

	16 301E	1/001 657	NADIAL COAL ASH BASED WICKO-ANCHITECTORES AND WEITHOU	<u> </u>	054016-8007 US01	_
			BADIAL COAL ASED MICRO ABCHITECTURES AND METHOD			_
3113024	rep 23, 2012	13/400,313	OF SYNTHESIS	5	0000.0000	
9115024	Eak 20 2012	12/400 015	RADIAL COAL ASH BASED MICRO-ARCHITECTURES AND METHOD		054016-8007 HS00	
	160 20, 2013	13/030/0.4	OF SYNTHESIS		004010 0007.11 00	
	Eak 20 2012	13700676 /	RADIAL COAL ASH BASED MICRO-ARCHITECTURES AND METHOD	₽	054016-8007 FD00	
Patent No.	Filing Date	Application #	Title	Country	Perkins Ref.	_

PATENT \* REEL: 039388 FRAME: 0343

2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/09/2016